"Home Local food establishment" shall mean a business at any 

location, including on the premises of a residence but excluding 

restaurants, in which homemade local food products are created for 

sale or resale if the business has gross annual sales of prepared 

food of less than Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) One 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00).  Gross annual 

sales includes all sales of prepared food produced by the business 

at any location; 

2.  "Delivered" shall mean transferred to the customer, either 

immediately upon sale or at a time thereafter; 

3.  "Homemade Local food product" shall mean food, including a